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PETITIC..{ FOR ZONING VAL.ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

gl 203A

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore Couniy and which is

Variance from Section __.._-%<.1 YO _PEITAL 8 5100 89 Dacx of 1V 288k AbRLelit MWh.
required 15 ft. for a twe family dwelling
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deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

. am  —"——— —— —————— -

of the Ziaing Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

l, Existing bullding with sufficient acreage to
convert to 2-apartment - Needs variance

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of thig—"—

etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulalions and restrictions
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
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I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

’;_/ ft,(_ fea {;’L- ‘/ f(L.’: ils

- - T ——

(Type or Print Name)
Y 7
LD L X R
Signature
e A A
" Address | |
_________ 577-949248Y
City and State B o
- !
Attorney for Petitioner: e 63 -673Y
113 mdx Wi 7# = 7500
T (Twge or Print Name) ress Phoné No.
U - ally  Twd . 21207 .
" signarure City and State
______________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"'REE:%T.;'" tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
" City and Siate T Name
Attorney's Telephone No.: —ooe .. - T b eba
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____ l4th . day
of “AOgtober ____________ 19.83__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

(over)

al.by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in ¢wo newspapers of general circulation through-
: ::YFE County, that property be posted, and that the pu h?hear:mg be had before the Zoning
gidsioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

.-on the eevean 18tN eeeen... day of .. November..._.____, 18.83__, at _10:15¢’clock

:’7.1_}‘-.\

S0 4B DALTIMORE COUNTY i

y -'}'-13:-.“'- N CFFICE OF LLANNNG AND ZONING
SR/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
Uanxd” 4643211
RO AN E GENDER
CIRECTCNR

OctopER 31, 1285

Mr. Arnold Jablen
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of SEPFTEMBE

Iten 7 &7

20,1965

Procerty Owner: GEORGE KELLNER, eta |

Location:sefg (Moo uw DQIVE, IOQ.IJE,
oF CENTEZLINE [Qicraxpsern Ro

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Division of Current Planning and Develgopment has reviewed the subject
petition and of fars the following comments., The items checked below are
applicabla,

{ There are no sits planning facteors requiring coament.

("~ )A County Review Group Meeting is reguired. _

{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Pubiic¢ Services, . )

{ JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfare it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. '

{ JA record plat will be required and must be recoroed prior
to 1ssuance of 3-building permnit.

[ )The access is not satisfactory. )

{ )The circulatien on this site is not satisfactory.

{ )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

( JParking calculations must be shown on the plan.

( )This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited. o .

{ JConstruction in or altaration of the floodplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Reguiations, . , .

)Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltimore County Master Plan.

}The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on .

JLandscaping: Must comply with 8aitimore County Landscape Manual,

JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by

8i11 178-79, Mo building permit may be icsued until a Reservg

Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service

is .

( YTna property 15 located *n a tratric area controi]eq by a "D level
intersection as defined by 3511 173.79, and as cenditions chamo
traffic capacity may becene more limited, The 2asic Services Areas
are re-e¢valuated 2nnually by the County Council.

{ JAdditional conments:

—— e~

Eunene A, Bober

Chiaf, Current Plannirg and Development

cc:  James Hoswell
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Case No. 86~203-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

y 1985. '

~

14th day of  October

Your pétitidn has been received and accepted for filing this

ARNOLD LON

Zoning ssioner
Petitioner éeorge W. Kellner, et ux Received by: .{"?24,,‘2_', -;'Aﬁfmt,_zﬂc_,
igg:ig;er's Chairman, Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

N

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Froject Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

=

]
P

?i\'lLIJELFH- REINCKE September 26, 1985

Mr, Arnold Jablen

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towseon, Maryland 21204
Attention: NIick Commodari, Chailrman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: FProperty Owner; George Kellner

Location: S5E/S Woodlawn Dr. 100' NE of centerline Richardson Road

Item No, : B7 Zoning Agenda:

Meeting of 9/10/85
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has beer surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *"X* are applicable and required
to bke corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the propeity.

{ ) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road In
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

( J) 2. A second means of wvehicle access is required for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) d. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of ?he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

f ¥ 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the §ite shall .
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro?ectzon
Associaticn Standard No. 1ol "Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

{ ) b. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{ )} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc corments, this time.

Approved:

Firg/Prevention Bureau

Spécial Inspection Division

[mb

Noted and : }(/’ ‘—?g éaw.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING
1

October 23, 1985

Mr. and Mrs. George W. Kellner
1913 Woodlawn Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

olo
RE: Item No. 87 - Case No. B86-203-8
Petitioners - George W. Kellner, et ux
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kellner:

mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments

on this case.

the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition.

I will forward them to you.,
ative will be placed in the hearing file.

scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours, :

9@/’%&/ g 4070%«[’@

JAMES E. DYER '
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED:nr

Enclosures

Wi, S e

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS G LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

October 2, 1985

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. arncld Jablon, Zaning Commisrioues
Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Fr. Jabloms
Compenta oo Item # 87 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as followa:

Froparty Owneri
Locatiom

George Kellner

SE/S Woodlawn Drive, 100! NE of ¢/1 Richardson Road
Districty 2nd,

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIACLED:

0 All structures shall sonform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-55,
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged {(A.N.S5.I, #1171 - 1950) and other applicable Codes and Staniards.

B. A building and other miscsllenecus permits shall be raquired before the start of any constructiom.

Residentinl: Two sets of oconetruction drawings are required to file a permit application. The seal of a
Tegistered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not reguired oo Plans and technital data,

D. Commercial: Thres sets of construction drawvings sealed and aigned by s registersd in Maryland Architect
or Enginser shall be required to file with a permit application. Reproduced meals are not scceptatle.

A1l Dse Groups srcept B-L Single Pamily Detached Dwsllings requirs & minimm of 1 hour fire ratirg for
extarior walls closer than 6'-0 to sn interior lot line. R-4 Use Groups require & ase hour wall if closer
thap 3'-0 to an interior lot line, Any wall bullt oo mn interior ot line shall Tequire a fire or party
wall, See Table L01l, Section 14,07, Section 14,06.2 acd Table 1L02. Ye oDaring? are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interier lot lina.

¥. The structure doss not appear to comply with Teble 505 far paraisssbls height/ares. Reply to the reguested
variance by this office cannot be considered wntil the necessary date pertaining to height/ares and
construction typs is provided, Ses Table LC1 and 505 snd have your hrchitect/Enginrar contact this departpent.

The requasted isnce to conflic S
Comtyq;uildin;‘;odﬁ.. * ee C;unciltﬁifil %ﬁ“?"iﬁs.

H., When filing for & required Change of Cea/Oooupancy Fermit, an alteration permut spplication ahall almc
be filed along with three sets of acceptadble construction plana indicating how the existing atructure is
to be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the hiw use, Marylmod drchitectural or
Enginesr 3ssls wre usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Uss _____ to Use ———t T
to Mixed Uses + GSes Sectiom 112 of the Building {ode.

s OF the Baltimiw

1. The propossd project appesrs to Le locatsd in & Flood Plain, Tida) Miverine. Flewse see the attaches
copy of Section S1A,.U of the Bullding Code am sdopted by Bill #17-B5, fite plans shmll show the correct
slevations ahove sas level for the lot emd the finish floar levels includirg bassment.

@ Comertas A renial unit requires a one hour temant separation and Independent
exits, Where two owners are invelved a 2 hour fire wall separation is
required aleng with independent exits,

K. Theas sbbreviated comments reflsct only oo the informatios providsd by the drawirgs subtitted to the O7fice
of Planning wd Zoning and ere not inteaded to be conmtrued as the F111 extent of any permit, -7 desired
the applicant may obtain additional informaticn by visiting Rool 12 of tha County Cffjce Build ng at 131

W. Chasapsaxe dvanus, Towson, Maryland 21204, g / ‘

M1 C, E. Burmham, “hie’
Building Flans Feview
Lf22/858

T T T T T e T e T M R S Ik 1 b i e S R 2 T ML B T . g e, e e e T T T S S R S T
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PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-

are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of

If similar comments from the remaining members are recelved,
Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-

This petition was accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
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DECART AL OF TR 2T 7 EMNGANEERING
TOWSOS mAanYLAaND 2025
494-3530

IS

September 23, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jadlon
2oning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. -ZAC-
Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Meeting of September 10, 1985

Acres:
District: ,

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Depaytment of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
© items 82, 86, 89, & 90.

\M‘C\«- Ué/ P ”
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc II

h, S——

MSF/bld

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO....7oning Commissioner ————— Date___.__.] November 4, 1985.. ... __
Norman E. Gerber, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

D D e T e e S

FROM

SUBJECTZ--..%9929§NEEEEEi???_ﬂﬂ;_ﬁé:39l'A' 86-192-A, B6-193-A, 86-196-A, 86-201-A,

86-203-A, 86-204-A, 86-207-A, 86-208-A, B6~209-A,
86-211-A and 86-217-A

There are no comprehensive Planning factors requiring comment
on these petitions.

byscacll

Norman E. Gerber,
Director
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Pursuant to the advertisement, vosting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

eppearing that strict compliance with the Bakimore County Zoming Regulations would/would not
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the vartance(s) fequested witl/wili not adversely affect the health, s-éfecy, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

-
r. Charles Lee

day 22, 1986
Page 2

Road, Applecroft Road, Del

Created some traffic operational problems by the limited sight dis-

tance they have and the general lack of 1
P?’d at these locations. . eft turn storage on Falls

The subject subdivision,
rect access to any lot on Falls Ro
any 1individual in this subd
given direct access.

The Clearings, did not give di-
alls ad-and we do not rocommend {hat
Ivision with Falls koad frontage be

If additional information is necessary, please advise.

SMP:rlr
Attachnment

CC: Mr. Allen E. Ault

TSI S e TR OB A0 2 e 1 e D A R ey e N LT

E Deacription

Beginning at & point on the sputheast side of

Woodlawn Drive 100' feet northeast of the centerline

of Richardson Road and running the following

courses and distances: N41° 43" 29" E, 99,50 fest;
thence S60° 24 27" E 202,97 fest to the northwest

right of way of Summit Avenue (50' wide) and running

on sald right of way SL4® 22' 15" W, 76.23 feet; thence
leaving said right of way and running N45° 3?" L?™d, 60,17 feet;
thence N59° 20' 00" ¥, .82 feet; thence Sus® 22¢ 13"e,
54,00 feat) thence N53° 01' 47" W, 98,49 feet to the point
of beginning. Also known as 1913 Woodlawn Drive, In the 2nd.
Election district,

E IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
i E/S of Woodlawn Drive,
. 100'N of Richardson Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1913 Woodlawn Drive) -
2nd Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Georae W, Kellner, et ux, * Case No. 86-203-A
Petitioners *

* * * * * * * * L] * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a side yard setback
of 10 1/2 feet instead of the required 15 feet for a two-family dwelling, as
more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners, by Janice M. Kellner, appeared and testified. Roland
James Austin, Jr., the Contract Purchaser, also testified on behalf of the
Petitioners. Mr. and Mrs. Robert Ryan, adjacent property owners, testified in
opposition,

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.5.5, is located
on Woodlawn Drive and is bounded to the rear by Sumuit Avenue. It contains
approximately 0.4 of an acre, i.e., 16,814 square feet, and is improved with
an existing 2 1/2-story, single-family dwelling. Mr, RAustin proposes to
convert the dwelling to a two-family dwelling in order to generate income.
Because he is in the Merchant Marines and is away from home for months at a

time, he would like to have sameone living in the hame in order to provide

,]; Eg protection and security,

™ “\ h ;

- N\ ::Ex Mr. and Mrs. Ryan testified that they believe a two-family dwelling would
b Y

_*ﬁiweﬁg GEE

depyegiate property values and destabilize the neighborhood,

’

ghe Petitioners seek relief from Section 402.1, pursuant to Section 307,

-{; ‘_g\cli D F\
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\; £
\j Balgimcra County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).
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DATE

y

State Highway Administralion

Baltimore County

Office of Planning & Zcning

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Att: Ms,

Dear Ms, Carrell:

On receipt of your submittal of May -15,

Highway Administiration =

requested the State Highway Administration

Engineer (Mr. Stephen M.
provide written comments.

Susan Carrell

William K. Hellmann
Secretary

Hal Kassoft
Administrator

Maryland Department of Transportation

Stale H.Ghandy Administ

tation

Witham K. Hellmann

Secretary

Hal Kassol
Admunstralor

Re: The "Clearings"

Lot #2, W/S Falls Rd.

Route 25, Opposite
Chestnut Ridge Drive
Proposed Amendment

Plan

1986,

to the Final Development

the State

Bureau of Engineering Access Permits

- District #4 Traffic

Plemens), to review your submittal andgd

Attached 1s a copy of Mr. Plemens memorardum which

we (State Highway Administration
Permits) feels clearly defines ou

access to Falls Road by way of a new subdivision,

=~ Bureau of Eiygineering Access
r position with residential

We strongly recommend to Baltimore County that the
development plan for the Clearings remain unchanged, since
a precedent would be set to amend future plans for similar

access.,

CL:GW:maw

cc: Mr., A. Jablon
Mr. J. Dyer
Mr. N. Gerber
Mr. R. Moore
Mr. 5. Plemens
Mr. N. Rogers
Mr. R. QOlsen
Mr, A. Ault

My telephone number js_{(301)

Very truly yours,
O&A&_Z‘_-/Z,,

Charles Lee,’ Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

By: George Wittman

£59-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech

383-7555 Baltimare Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-432-5062 Statewide Toil Free

P.0. Box 717 707 Norin Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryiang 21203 - 0717

An area variance

may be granted where strict application of the

zoning regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his

property. McLean v, Soley,

270 Md. 208 (1973).

for an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prewant tha nqe sf the property for a

permitted purpose or
sarily burdensame;

render conformance unneces-

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice

to applicant as well

as other property owners in

the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;

and

3. whether relief can

be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed

ard public safety and

welfare secured.

To prove practical difficulty

Anderson v. Bd, or Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1%74).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance were granted,

such

use as proposed would be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would result

in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would not result if

the instant variance were not granted,

It has been established that the

requirement from which the Petitioners seek relief would not unduly restriect

the use of the land for its intended purpose nor would it render conformance

\ o \ J
unnecessarily burdensome. In addition, the requested variance ﬁﬁfif é%i be

detrimental to the public health,

'

A

5

ABN +HiSTRAT

RY

iPursuant to the advertisement,

1l

Bsted should not be granted.

safety, and general welfare.

posting of the property,

and public

-ing on this petition held, and for the reasons given above, the variance

g’merefore, IT IS OFCERED by the Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County,

> ’qﬂ? day of November, 1995, that the Petition for Zoning variance
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MEMORANDUM

May 22,

Chief

1986

Bureau of Engineering Access Permits

TO: Mr. Charles Lce,
ATTN;: George Wittman
FRCM:

SUBJECT:

increasced traffic that

ment that is taking place in this area.

Stephen M, Plemens ":..',Let’r'xu,.'-\“\"\ : \‘\:'.- S

Assistant District Engineer-Traffic

MD 25 (Fal
The Cleari
Baltimore

1s Road)
ngs Lot #2
County

This is in reference to the attached letter and subdivi-
sicn plan from Baltimore County Planning and Zoning concerning the
subject lot on Falls Road in Baltimore County,

Falls Road in this area is a two lane rural highway with
minimal shoulders,
cently been accaomplished in many portions to help arcommodate the

Resurfacing and safety

improvements have re-

is occurring with the subdivision develop=-

The roadway still exhibits

many traffic operational problems due to the lack of shoulders, the
many residential entrances along the roadway and most particularly

the lane configuration at major intersections,

The State Highway

Administration is currently under design for intersectional 1m=
Frovements at Falls Road and Seminary Avenue to facilitate the ca-

pacity constraints and will be considering

in future special pro-

Jects several other major intersection reconfigurations to provide
the needed capacity.
al phasing and possibly new signalized intersections are being
[rianned along the entire corridor,

planning be incorporated in current
ensure an adequate and safe traffic

In addition,

signal reconstruction, addition-

It 1s imperative that the principles of transportation

rer of good transportation planning

and future subdivision plans to
operation.
is cuntrol
vided land must gain access to local roadways and these local

The most pasic te-
of access. Subdi-
rnad-

ways should be brought into ialls Road at intersectiouns with such

gesign to provide aldequate capacity and sight distance.

My telephone number 15

The most

32i-3514

Teletypewriter for impairad Heanng of Speech
381 7555 Baumore Metro — 5650451 D.C Metro — 1 800 4925062 Statew:ae Tol Frae

F O Bea 7174 T0T Nenh Caleert St Bunmors Maryiang 21203 - 0717
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to permit a side yard setback of 10 1/2 feet instead of the required 15 feet

be and is hereby DENIED.

Al/srl

cCs

People's Counsel

Mr. Roland James Austin, Jr.

e Sl _—

“Zoning- issioner of

Bal re County
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i ‘ 8 ME%Tc':AE\%'}EPEOmrEé & ZONING 1 0. T
- . OFFI A ' Tl 3
PETITION FOR VARTANCE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e ] W e l %
S 2nd Election District ' 494-3333 0 e é :
T RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER N M H NG ¥ pd Woo0L AWA ORIV :
B E/S Woodlawn Dr., 100° ARNOLD JABLON . JEAN M. H NG COMMISSIONER 1 ¢
? LOCATION: East side of Woodlawn Drive, 100" North of Richardson Road : N of Richardson Rd. (1913 s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZON . ﬂk \ PG
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